

# **Redeemer Christian Academy**

2023-2024 TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Kindergarten – 8<sup>th</sup> Grade

| Grades K-8<br>Tuition and Fees         | Kindergarten<br>Half Day M-F<br>8:05a-11:15a | K Half Day +2<br>Add Tues/Thurs<br>8:05a-2:45p | K Half Day +3<br>Add M/W/F<br>8:05a-2:45p | Grades K-8<br>M-F<br>8:05am–2:50p |
|--|--|--|---|-----------------------------------|
| Enrollment Fee                         | \$160  | \$160  | \$160                                     | \$160                             |
| Non-Member Annual<br>Tuition           | \$4,300                                      | \$5,100  | \$5,500                                   | \$6,750                           |
| Member Annual Tuition                  | \$3,200                                      | \$3,800  | \$4,100                                   | \$5,100                           |
| <b>Technology Fee</b> (per<br>student) | N/A  | N/A  | N/A                                       | \$175                             |
| Service Fee (per family)               | \$120/12 hours                               | \$120/12 hours                                 | \$120/12 hours                            | \$250/25 hours                    |

# **TUITION/ENROLLMENT FEE/SERVICE FEE INFORMATION**

The Enrollment Fee is non-refundable and is not credited toward tuition. Enrollment is not complete until all forms and the Enrollment Fee are received. Tuition Late Fee is \$40 per month. The Enrollment Fee identified below is due **per family** and is based on the grade in which your eldest child is enrolled. **Maximum Enrollment Fee per family is \$160.** 

- K-8 Enrollment Fee: \$160 for new families and returning families.
- Students enrolling during the school year pay the \$160 Enrollment Fee. Tuition and service fees will be pro-rated according to the number of months remaining in the school year.
- Students who terminate school enrollment before year end will not be eligible for fee or tuition reimbursement.

Service Fee: The service fees identified below are due from each family at the end of the school year at a rate of \$10/hour, based on the grade in which your eldest child is enrolled. The Service Fees are waived for each family who has provided the listed service hours to the school throughout the school year. Opportunities to serve are listed on the website, calendar and in newsletters. Hours served are to be turned in throughout the year via a form on our school website and are credited to your account.

# DISCOUNTS

### New Family Discount:

- Newly enrolling families with full day students in grades K-8 will receive a \$500 credit if enrolled before May 31, 2023. Limit one credit per family.
- Newly enrolling families may receive the new family discount or the multiple student discount (if applicable).

#### Multiple Student Discount:

This discount is applicable per family for students in grades K-8 and is applicable to members and non-members.1st Enrolled Child: Family pays full tuition3rd Enrolled Child: \$1000 discount2nd Enrolled Child: \$500 discount4th Enrolled Child: \$1500 discount

### **Referral Discount:**

Currently enrolled families that refer a new family who enrolls their gr. 1-8 student(s) will receive a \$500 tuition credit per family referred. No limit on the number of credits you may earn. All credits will be applied to the current year's tuition and cannot be carried over to the next year.

Fees Subject to Change. Non-discrimination Policy: Redeemer Christian Academy admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs and activities generally accorded or made available at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national and ethnic origin in the administration of its educational policies, admissions policies, scholarship policies, and athletic or other school-administered programs. Enrollment/Redeemer Tuition and Fees Schedule\_2023-2024